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transferred for oral answer to another date.

Ht aEAREN : § ndwg Hoag qrar § w9 gaik (gagr mrzd o @
$O FF Twaq 3, qfaardad agfa
F IEAF Z, 7 W I g a2
T EY gz H & FAHT AT T TG
73 F fadggr g g i sy fmg
A AT AE T AF AT AT q_Y
9% f& & a0 W@ fFoag sae9a gHET WA FaTT fzar w7 S Ay fogr & =7 50, 3% [AFE #T
faagr amga 03 9.

st aurafa : aga A=eT 2, § W@
gar, & qgar
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st Tt JE S, "7ed
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FIA Y EF | IU Foq F1 39 fqar A |
ZHY AT T § AT ARH KA
R 7 72y &1 W sy afee
@S FT § ar or a1 A g A T
YoFy d AR fafex g amd &
g, za¥ fedr adt gt MR ge AN
¢ gt | yada fafreex F# w9
Fg qHY § TAHT IAT AT

st qwrafa - wseT & WA I
Y6 AWATIE 4 |

It has been
Affairs

SHRI P. C. SETHI:
transferred to the External
Ministry for answer,

St TIHATTA: W AFAT AT
# wrg T ARy FE T fafaeet
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T AT AT A AAARA AR
TR @IAT & |

st awmafa UFHEITT TR
FTGATVATE 1 T3 4 ATaT FIE |

st IHATEAY : § 198 O FAT
1z § 5 maw & &, g
g, gafagz & A U9 AR 9w
ATFTT § IHFT qFag Z 1 FAH JAAT SAIRT ZTEH AT & q1 309 RIT ARG FT ATAAT TEqT gIaT 21 zEIg FIT ACHTL 3G S & i fOTmHAT =AreeT g7 AT e AG R 2 WA fw
¥ Sad ftaww #F | WA W A
gFm 3, oy foraee s g
T GLHTT KT ATEF FX.

st wamfa: & 7 737 91 A9
a9 AR F1 QT A& | A OWTE
AT FTIGAT

St ARAATTAN: T[T ATTHT UTAT
g

st auafa: 4 qdE w1 S A
A9 AT9 92 2 IT%7 ° {6 OF 3%[
3G, 39F ATT 419 g T

*172, [Transferred to the 4th April,
1967.] '

ZiNc, LEAD REQUIREMENTS AND PRODUC-
TION IN THE COUNTRY

*173. SHRI M. C. SHAH: Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND METALS be pleased to state:

(a) the production of Zinc and Lead in the country during 1965-66;

(b) the actual requirements of the two metals during that year; and

(¢) the quantity imported during the year 1965-66 and the amount of foreign exchange spent thereon?
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THE MINISTER OF  STEEL,
MINES AND METALS (DR. M.

CHANNA REDDY): (a) The production of lead metal during 1965-66 was 2,533 tonnes There was no production of zinc metal in the country.
However, 8,909 tonnes of zine concentrates were produced. Of these, 2569 tonnes of concentrates were sent to Japan for smelting and in return 1,182 tonnes of zine metal were received.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

(b) and (c;
Actual Quantity
require- imported Value ments
(Tonnes) (Tonnes)
(Rs. lakhs)
Zinc 80,000 80,209 1,283-74
Lead 45,000 35,213 57268

SHRI M. C SHAH: May I know whether any mvestigation has been carried out in diffeient parts of the country ag to where these metals are available? Further, I would like to know whether any steps have been taken to increase production and, if so, what 1s th2 actual increase in production since the last three years?

DR. M. CHANNA REDDY: Yes, Sir.
In both the cases of exploring and of finding deposits in different parts of the country, steps are being taken by the Ministry. And in Rajasthan, the Zawar area is a very important place where we find these deposits in abundance. We have explored to the maximum possible extent and an Indian concern which was doing this business all these jears, ine mietal Corporation, was finding it difficult to carry on for want of adequate finance, ete, so that the Government has taken it over and has converted it into the Hindustan Zinc Limited in the public sector and that is now taking the necessary steps. And we hope that by the third quarter of this year we will go into production in that particular line.
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SHRI M. C. SHAH: May I know what was the imported quantity of these mctals for the last three years and whether it is constantly increasing or decreasing?

DR. M. CHANNA REDDY: About the quantities that are being explored. because they have not put up any smelter in this place, we are trying to take them smelt and prepare the concentrates and ultimately send to Japan to get back the metal., As I said 2,569 tonnes of concentrates were sent to Japan as against which we got 1,182 tonnes of metal. Similarly, in the case of lead, attempts are being made, and we have a small smelter near Dhanbad in Bihar and we are using thal smelter there.
During the last two or three years, actually there has been an increase in the demand, in requirements; to that extent, we are trying to import and meet the requirements. '

SHRI SURESH J. DESAI: On the one hand, the zing requirements of the country are rising and, on the other, the necessary priority could not be given to zinc manufacture out of zinc concentrates because of the urgent requirements of other industries. May I know how the Government propose to meet the shortage which is developing in the manufacture of zinc?

DR. M. CHANNA REDDY: The capacity of Hindustan Zinc<Limited at the moment is 18,000 tonnes which we hope to raise in due course to 40,000 or 50,000 tonnes. In addition to this, there is in the private sector a company, Messrs. Cominco-Binani Zine Limited, in Kerala, which is already going into production, and in the first quarter of this year, in January, they had trial production. It is expected that 1,000 tonnes of metal will be produced during the first quarter and 3,500 tonnes in the third quarter.
Again, there is another proposal. The Hindustan Investment Corporation has applied with a proposal for a capacity of 30,000 tonnes and it is under examination by the Ministry.
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SHRI M. C. SHAH: My question was, what is the quantity of imported metal during the last three years and whether that is constantly increasing or decreasing. That question is not replied to.

DR. M, CHANNA REDDY: Imported metal? Naturally, as the demand is increasing, we are also increasing the imported quantity. If the hon.
Member is interested in figures, I will give,

SHRI M. C. SHAH: What is the imported quantity,

DR. M. CHANNA REDDY: As far as zinc is concerned, in 1961-62 it was 65,377 tonnes, in 1962-63 85,193
tonnes, in 1963-64 84,208 tonnes, in
1964-65 71,187 tonnes and in 1965-66,
80,209 tonnes.

st fammgw T difear:
T o g F@aga 5 9§ fr
gAR Jgi FT FIAT WG QI AT
g ag ¥ o 9 FT Wy # el
g @ T P @R A I
ad FT Fre Tam AT myar
T fF gAR Agr w1 FAT WA AG fogqmr S@ET # OHRK OIWR ¥
fo% fAeren @ ? 3@ g 9909
fFat @Y a1 Far afong fagar ?
gl qaTe g8 9oT gl § 5 #a
a% g {5 T oE & A §  T9E-
AT @ ST

¥o Qo =T X : # 7T IF
st frar ag ag g e qRT @=ar Wi
AT AT AT oAl a8 3 & fad &
ZuY Jgt GF AT T FIA fHAT
& R fegea fow fafafes #7139
F agl gnn A 39 fee & oww
FAHT ATET ASTA FT FATT FT 78T 110
T weft w1 wafaar e &9
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fors e 3 @3 Srex 1 a0 &
% (9T o o < & ) v wgew A gy
wEs Fg F@T g fF TWEs
FHZEH F FW F@WT O AR
ITFT AET F OHAAT g3 AgifE ufl w9 7% g7 9 femfwza =1
940 % & UFACATSE AGY &7 qTT
9 9 qF gAF! AAR FHEREEA
TIZT O 957 | J1 39 fergrar & 2w
" ame § vw afwfniwe #9 g, ug FgaT qfFd & 1 9y ArafEy #7
qaTd fash ga OF ¥ & ) § afew gae AR gFtinw faws &1 g
T SATAT & | T ZF ATL q97e &7 fergrer
AET FL AT (O 36) O A1 3G A1 Hd
T T gH AT TELT AT A FT
T & ATAF g1 A |

SHRI P. K. KUMARAN: May 1 know whether the proposal to set up a zinc smelting plant at Visakhapatnam is given up gnd, if so, why?

DR. M. CHANNA REDDY: Sir, the fact is that there was a proposal for a capacity of 30,000 tonnes, which with Polish co-operation was finalised, and most of the arrangements were also completed, But while preparing the Draft Fourth Five Year Plan, in view of the economic stringency and the limitations that we had, thig particular proposal was dropped.

TEXEMPTION TO COMPANIES FROM
PROVISIONS OF COmMPANY Law

*9. SHRI .JAGAT NARAIN: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-~
LOPMENT AND COMPANY AF-
FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the industrial and commercial concerns (public and private undertakings) of Goa, Daman and Diu have been given exemption from the provisions of the Company Law;

+Transferred from the 20th March,
1967.

